

Form P1 (Rev. 03.	CO-1595 (modified)	1024	65291	EET		ENT OF COMMERCE	
,	0. 0651-0027		ENTS UNL 1				
	To the Director of the U.S. Pa	ent and Trademark Offi				thereof.	
Kazuh Hiroyo	e of conveying party(ies): ito NAKAJIMA oshi NAITOH ri FUNAKAWA	5.28.03	2. Name and address YAMAHA CORPO 10-1, Nakazawa-cho Hamamatsu-shi, Shiz JAPAN	RATION	; party(ies):	9/182435	
3. Natu	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) at the are of conveyance: ignment	tached? Yes No				2020	
☐ Sec	urity Agreement	of Name					
Executi	on Date: March 12, 2003		Additional name(s) & ac	ldress(es) atta	ched? Yes	☑ No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If th	this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2003						
	Patent Application No.(s) Filed alongside new application inknown at the time of submission	on)	B. Patent No.(s)	2918	2435		
	Additional numbers attached?						
	ne and address of party to whom terning document should be mai		6. Total number of ap	plications ar	nd patents involv l	ved:	
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed. ☐ Authorized to b The USPTO is dire fees, except for the Iss Account No. 19-4880 Deposit Account.	ne charged to ected and aut sue Fee and t Please also	horized to charg the Publication F	e all required Fee, to Deposit	
06/01/2003 DB	YRNE 00000168 29182435		8. Deposit Account N				
	40.00 OP		(Attach duplicate of		1880 age if paying by de	eposit account)	
01 FC+(*) 21	TV1VV_U1	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		8 1 7 8 7		
To the	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coporiginal document. May 28, 2003						
Rob	ert V. Sloan	Reg. No.	22,775		Date		
	Total numbe	er of pages including	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 014123 FRAME: 0501

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Kazuhito Nakajima, Hiroyoshi Naitoh and Sekinori Funakawa of c/o YAMAHA CORPORATION of 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan, c/o NAITOH INDUSTRIAL DESIGN INC. of 38-10, Sukenobu, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan and c/o NAITOH INDUSTRIAL DESIGN INC. of 38-10, Sukenobu, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Electronic metronome

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas. YAMAHA CORPORATION of

RECORDED: 05/28/2003

10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	March 12, 2003	s/ Kazuhito Makajina Kazuhito Nakajina
Date:	March 12, 2003	st Miroyoshi Naitoh
Date:	March 12, 2003	slSekinori Funakawa . Sekinori Funakawa .
Date:		s/
Date:		s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

1/90

PATENT REEL: 014123 FRAME: 0502